
SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS ALLOCATED INSTITUTE REMARKS

1 9100162 SHRABAN KUMAR KAPAR 4.78 Nepal Technical Institute, Janakpur, Dhanusha (Open Ouota)

2 9100130 ARBIND YADAV 4.57 Birgunj Institute of Technology, Birgunj, Parsa (Open Ouota)

3 9100164 RAJESH KUMAR YADAV 4.54 Birgunj Institute of Technology, Birgunj, Parsa (Open Ouota)

4 9100066 RABIN KUMAR MANDAL 4.54 Nepal Technical Institute, Janakpur, Dhanusha (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

5 9100184 BISHAL PAL 4.5 Birgunj Institute of Technology, Birgunj, Parsa (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

6 9100070 JAYJANAM YADAV 4.45 Birgunj Institute of Technology, Birgunj, Parsa (Open Ouota)

7 9100002 DIPESH YADAV 4.45
B.P. Memorial Polytechnic Institute, Sapahi, 
Dhanusha

(Madheshi Community)

8 9100148 BISHAL KUMAR SAH 4.4 Nepal Technical Institute, Janakpur, Dhanusha (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

9 9100150 RANJEET THAKUR 4.4
B.P. Memorial Polytechnic Institute, Sapahi, 
Dhanusha

(Open Ouota)

10 9100201 AJAY KUMAR YADAV 4.38
B.P. Memorial Polytechnic Institute, Sapahi, 
Dhanusha

(Madheshi Community)

COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
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OPEN QUOTA



SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS ALLOCATED INSTITUTE REMARKS

1 9100166 ROSHANI THAKUR 4.23 Nepal Technical Institute, Janakpur, Dhanusha (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

2 9100138 ROMA KUMARI 4.2 Prasauni Polytechnic Institute, Prasauni, Bara (Open Ouota)

3 9100120 AMISA YADAV 3.91 Prasauni Polytechnic Institute, Prasauni, Bara (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS ALLOCATED INSTITUTE REMARKS

1 9100119 SANTOSH MAHARA CHAMAR 4.3
B.P. Memorial Polytechnic Institute, Sapahi, 
Dhanusha

(Madheshi Dalit)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS ALLOCATED INSTITUTE REMARKS

1 9100142 PRADIP KUMAR RAM 4.26 Nirmal Lama Polytechnic Institute, Mahottari (Dalit)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS ALLOCATED INSTITUTE REMARKS

1 9100126 AADITYA KUMAR CHAUDHARY 4.1 Prasauni Polytechnic Institute, Prasauni, Bara (Aadiwasi Janajati, Tharu)

2 9100209 RUPESH CHAUDHARY 3.94 Nirmal Lama Polytechnic Institute, Mahottari (Aadiwasi Janajati, Tharu)

MADHESI DALIT QUOTA

DALIT QUOTA

AADIBASI JANJATI QUOTA

MADHESI QUOTA

FEMALE QUOTA

DALIT FEMALE QUOTA

MUSLIM FEMALE QUOTA



SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS ALLOCATED INSTITUTE REMARKS

1 9100063 RAM SAGAR RAY YADAV 4.3 Nirmal Lama Polytechnic Institute, Mahottari
(Madheshi Community, Open Ouota) - Khas 
Aarya

2 9100065 KRISHNA KUMAR YADAV 4.28 Prasauni Polytechnic Institute, Prasauni, Bara
(Madheshi Community, Open Ouota) - Khas 
Aarya

3 9100154 SIBODHAN KUMAR THAKUR 4.25 Nirmal Lama Polytechnic Institute, Mahottari (Madheshi Community) - Tharu

KHAS AARYA QUOTA

THARU QUOTA

MUSLIM QUOTA

PICHHADIYEKO CHHETRA QUOTA

SHAHID PARIWAR QUOTA

APANGA QUOTA

REPLACEMENT LIST



SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9100071 BIKESH YADAV 4.34 (Open Ouota)

2 9100176 AKASH KUMAR SAH 4.33 (Open Ouota)

3 9100021 SURAJ KUMAR GUPTA 4.32 (Open Ouota)

4 9100172 AADITAYA PATEL 4.31 (Open Ouota)

5 9100022 INDRAJIT KUMAR PANDIT 4.26 (Open Ouota)

6 9100117 BHARAT PRASAD SINGH 4.24 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

7 9100034 ARJUN PRASAD GUPTA 4.23 (Open Ouota)

8 9100168 OMPRAKASH PATEL 4.23 (Open Ouota)

9 9100118 MANJE KUMAR YADAV 4.23 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

10 9100058 PRABHASH KUMAR SAH 4.22 (Open Ouota)

11 9100207 GUDU KUMAR CHAURASIYA 4.22 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

12 9100152 JITENDRA MAHATO 4.22 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

13 9100067 BHOLA KUMAR SAH 4.22 (Madheshi Community)

14 9100121 AKASH KUMAR 4.21 (Madheshi Dalit)

15 9100203 GHANASHYAM SINGH MAHATO 4.2 (Open Ouota)

16 9100001 RITESH YADAV 4.17 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

17 9100174 SANJIT KUMAR SAH 4.17 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

18 9100123 RABI KUMAR SAH 4.16 (Open Ouota)

19 9100206 PURUSHOTAM KUMAR YADAV 4.15 (Open Ouota)

20 9100202 AMIT KUMAR MAHATO 4.14 (Madheshi Community)

21 9100125 RAM PUJAN THAKUR 4.12 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

22 9100073 AKLESH YADAV 4.1 (Open Ouota)

23 9100122 DIPAK MUKHIYA 4.1 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

24 9100156 SHANKAR PRASAD GUPTA 4.09 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

25 9100062 NITISH KUMAR THAKUR 4.08 (Open Ouota)

26 9100033 SACHIN RAUT 4.02 (Madheshi Community)

27 9100140 AADITYA SAH 3.98 (Open Ouota)

PASS LIST OPEN QUOTA



28 9100129 SAJAN KUMAR SAH 3.96 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

29 9100072 RAMKISOR KUMAR YADAV 3.95 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

30 9100068 BIRENDRA PRASAD SAH 3.95 (Madheshi Community)

31 9100178 SUDARSHAN MAHATO 3.93 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

32 9100061 GANDHI KUMAR CHAURASIYA 3.93 (Madheshi Community)

33 9100170 AADITYA KUMAR YADAV 3.91 (Open Ouota)

34 9100132 BISHAL SAHANI 3.9 (Open Ouota)

35 9100204 AMIT MAHARA 3.89 (Dalit, Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

36 9100186 DIPESH MAHARA 3.87 (Dalit, Open Ouota)

37 9100205 BIKASH KUMAR SAH 3.81 (Open Ouota)

38 9100134 SUJIT KUMAR YADAV 3.8 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

39 9100160 RAMANAND ISAR 3.78 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

40 9100069 ABHISHEK KUMAR YADAV 3.78 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

41 9100158 LUCKY KUMAR MAJHI 3.78 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

42 9100059 PRABIN KUMAR MAHATO 3.75 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

43 9100210 RANI KUMAR YADAV 3.75 (Open Ouota)

44 9100146 ABHINASH CHAUDHARY 3.75 (Open Ouota)

45 9100208 RUPESH KUMAR MALLIK 3.71 (Dalit)

46 9100180 ARJUN KUMAR SAH 3.71 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

47 9100182 CHIRAG BABU PANDIT 3.67 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

48 9100136 KAIMODIN HAWARI 3.64 (Muslim Community, Open Ouota)

49 9100064 SANTOSH KUMAR KAPAIR 3.63 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

50 9100127 AAHAN YADAV 3.63 (Open Ouota)

51 9100023 REHAN PHAJAL MANSUR 3.62 (Muslim Community)

52 9100060 SOMIT KUMAR YADAV 3.57 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

53 9100124 KAMAL MUKHIYA 3.51 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

54 9100144 ROHIT KUMAR YADAV 3.42 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

55 9100128 MUKESH MAHATO 3.15 (Apang, Madheshi Community)



SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9100210 RANI KUMAR YADAV 3.75 (Open Ouota)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9100117 BHARAT PRASAD SINGH 4.24 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

2 9100118 MANJE KUMAR YADAV 4.23 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

3 9100207 GUDU KUMAR CHAURASIYA 4.22 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

4 9100152 JITENDRA MAHATO 4.22 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

5 9100067 BHOLA KUMAR SAH 4.22 (Madheshi Community)

6 9100121 AKASH KUMAR 4.21 (Madheshi Dalit)

7 9100001 RITESH YADAV 4.17 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

8 9100174 SANJIT KUMAR SAH 4.17 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

9 9100202 AMIT KUMAR MAHATO 4.14 (Madheshi Community)

10 9100125 RAM PUJAN THAKUR 4.12 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

11 9100122 DIPAK MUKHIYA 4.1 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

12 9100156 SHANKAR PRASAD GUPTA 4.09 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

13 9100033 SACHIN RAUT 4.02 (Madheshi Community)

14 9100129 SAJAN KUMAR SAH 3.96 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

15 9100072 RAMKISOR KUMAR YADAV 3.95 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

16 9100068 BIRENDRA PRASAD SAH 3.95 (Madheshi Community)

17 9100178 SUDARSHAN MAHATO 3.93 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

PASS LIST DALIT FEMALE QUOTA

PASS LIST MUSLIM FEMALE QUOTA

PASS LIST MADHESI QUOTA

PASS LIST FEMALE QUOTA



18 9100061 GANDHI KUMAR CHAURASIYA 3.93 (Madheshi Community)

19 9100204 AMIT MAHARA 3.89 (Dalit, Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

20 9100134 SUJIT KUMAR YADAV 3.8 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

21 9100160 RAMANAND ISAR 3.78 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

22 9100069 ABHISHEK KUMAR YADAV 3.78 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

23 9100158 LUCKY KUMAR MAJHI 3.78 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

24 9100059 PRABIN KUMAR MAHATO 3.75 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

25 9100180 ARJUN KUMAR SAH 3.71 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

26 9100182 CHIRAG BABU PANDIT 3.67 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

27 9100064 SANTOSH KUMAR KAPAIR 3.63 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

28 9100060 SOMIT KUMAR YADAV 3.57 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

29 9100124 KAMAL MUKHIYA 3.51 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

30 9100144 ROHIT KUMAR YADAV 3.42 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

31 9100128 MUKESH MAHATO 3.15 (Apang, Madheshi Community)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9100121 AKASH KUMAR 4.21 (Madheshi Dalit)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9100204 AMIT MAHARA 3.89 (Dalit, Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

2 9100186 DIPESH MAHARA 3.87 (Dalit, Open Ouota)

3 9100208 RUPESH KUMAR MALLIK 3.71 (Dalit)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

PASS LIST MADHESI DALIT QUOTA

PASS LIST DALIT QUOTA

PASS LIST AADIBASI JANJATI QUOTA



SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9100136 KAIMODIN HAWARI 3.64 (Muslim Community, Open Ouota)

2 9100023 REHAN PHAJAL MANSUR 3.62 (Muslim Community)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9100128 MUKESH MAHATO 3.15 (Apang, Madheshi Community)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL NO. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 SUJIT KUMAR RAY 3.8

Your one form rejected due to duplicate form 
found to be filled with the same symbol 
number with and without alphabet placing 
(Madheshi Community)

PASS LIST THARU QUOTA

PASS LIST MUSLIM QUOTA

PASS LIST PICHADIYEKO QUOTA

PASS LIST APANGA QUOTA

PASS LIST SAHID QUOTA

REJECTED APPLICANT

PASS LIST KHAS AARYA QUOTA


